

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18658/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/07/2007 in WP No. 29794/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIR.,PUBLIC HEALTH & PREVENTIVE MED.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.JANARTHNAM Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23071-23080 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25599-25608 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25609-25619 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25620-25629 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25630-25642 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25643-25654 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25655-25671 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25672-25681 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25682-25691 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25692-25701 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25702-25714 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3923-3931 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4399-4408 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4410-4419 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4424-4433 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4436-4445 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4448-4457 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4461-4470 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4472-4481 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

For Respondent(s) Mr. v. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. A. Tambai, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Pal

Mr. S. Beno Bencjgar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. P. R Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing Expedited.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P. A. Court Master

(Indu Satija)